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Holder

Manufacturer

Model(s)

Report No.
Date of Expiry

Product Description : Laser Particie Size Analyzer

Requirements and : Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
Standard(s)

SWISS APPROVAL TECHNISCHE BEWERTUNG S.A. as a Third Party Certfication Body, hereby
certfies that the above mentioned products were witnessed by us during testing when applicable, and
also the Technical i, has been received, archived and proceed o the fullness examination by us and

CERTIFICATE Cotto [ ose.03.025-00883
of Compliance Date of issue: | 1810672022

Dandong Bettersize Instruments Lt
Yo Ganquan Rosd, iquan s Park, Dandong City, Liaoning

indong mmm Instruments
Yo Cancan Rogd, dsn st park, Dandong City, Liaoning
ince, P. R. China

'BT-9300SE, BT-9300S, BT-300ST, Bettersize2600E, Bettersize2600,

Betlerize3000Plus, Belrsizer SE. Betsrszer S, Battarizr ST,
Bettersizer SO, Bettersizer 2600, Bettersizer 2600, Bettersizer
Bettersizer S3 Plus, Bettersizer S2, Bettersizer S2-E

Electromagnetic Compatibilty 2014/30/EU

086-03.011-06287
© 180812027

‘above mentioned requirements and standard(s).

Technical File and safety of

andlor soler

attestation.
«meCE

the product
rom their contractua responsibites.
« All modifications o the Technical File should be first submited to our Company o ensure further validty of this

undor

« The certfate of compliance refers only to the raquirements of the above mentiond standards and does not
indicate a Notfed Body certifcation under EU diractive but only a voluntary control at the requast of the.
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e MRXSEE: 0.1-1000 pm

o EEMIRE: < 1% (5 D50 1RE)
ERMIRE: < 1% (t5#F D50 RE)

MEBEE: Mie. Fraunhofer

BRI BAREGITH BB A EEE

B\RFAIP: WESEHIF

HIPEER: > 180 X

BOCHOR: HOXSERLSE

BIERS: Windows

#=H17530: Modbus - RTU Y. TCP #¥.

4-20mA

JLEBIREE: 68 1

DENE: ERE[HA[FEBERE

<& 0.4-0.8 MPa

BA1PELR: IP65

HmE: 2-30% /K

FEJE: AC220V. 50/60 Hz. 90 W

AF3: 800%280%280 mm (FH1)

ES: 21kg

mNBE

o NEDH

e HAE: D10. D50. D90. DI97. D98 %

o HAEXEFEZE: A< 3um. 3-32 um.
32-65um. > 45um. > 80 um %

o {KXFAFH1Z D[4,3]

o MERFIH1Z D[3,2]
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EE 71.33 +-357 11050 +-3.32  169.30 +-847 <3.00
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9 NOS 15y MG ER-F19 1082 11.38 11.87 1252 1420 14.90 17.11 1797 1970
10 NOS 15y misE -3 1082 11.37 1187 1252 1419 14.89 171 1797 1969
" NOS 15y miBEEGRER-F19 1082 11.37 1187 1252 1419 14.89 7.1 1797 1969
12 NOS 15p milsgEHER-F15 1082 11.37 1187 1252 1419 14.90 1712 17.98 1971
13 NOS 15y miszEGER-F19 1083 11.39 1188 1254 1422 1493 1716 1801 1974
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FIRFEH : 0.10pm - 1000pm

PEEAIR (NO2 RE-FI RS PR Y5 : Bettersize
AN R - YU ] : 2023-02-218:08:29 WK B4 - Bettersize
YIRITHE : 2.42 PIRBCE 1 1 MFEITEE : 1
HEHR : Mie SIHTR A PATHEL B AT
o—>
MHEBHK : B SER £ TELRWIR
IR FH7D[4,3149.68 pm A FHED[3,2]18.77 um  FHEFEHED[1,013.130 pum  IEERIAR: 66.98 um
. o
BERE: 2541 HRER: 118.3m"2/kg WEFRE: 5.492% B 0.38 %
D03 =3.857 pm D06 =5.784 pm D10=8.141 pm D16=11.55 pm D25=17.04 pum
D75=73.06 pm D50=39.29 um D84=91.02 pm D90 =108.0 um D97=143.1 pm
RLEE SR B AR R
— 10
1 m | 5E%
D10=8.141 Riepm | FE%
ol 0 1.000 | 0.00
SLSEL R [E43% -8 2000 | 051
D90=108.0 i —@
. o 5000 | 473
BUST Bl 2% ST AP
. N X 1000 | 13.28
# Bh 2% M5 4R E 2000 | 2925
= . .
N 0 : ] o>
7 R 7 -4 4500 | 54.96
-—®  EMG X &4 A 2 7500 | 7612
. - 2 1000 | 87.54
Ve
X 200.0 | 99.81
. . . ! . 0 300.0 | 100.00
0.01 0.1 10 100 1000
FIfE pm
RLBE A A VRGN
Hiftum X 1% HH% Hrftum X 1% HH% Fiftpm X [1% BH% Fifeum X 1% BH%
0.100-0.111 0.00 0.00 1.000-1.115 0.00 0.00 10.00-11.15 2.02 15.30 100.0-111.5 3.53 91.07
0.111-0.124 0.00 0.00 1.115-1.245 0.00 0.00 11.15-12.45 2.25 17.55 111.5-124.5 2.99 94.06
0.124-0.138 0.00 0.00 1.245-1.389 0.03 0.03 12.45-13.89 242 19.97 124.5-138.9 2.32 96.38
0.138-0.155 0.00 0.00 1.389-1.550 0.07 0.10 13.89-15.50 2.62 22.59 138.9-155.0 1.68 98.06
0.155-0.173 0.00 0.00 1.550-1.730 0.14 0.24 15.50-17.30 2.79 25.38 155.0-173.0 1.08 99.14
0.173-0.193 0.00 0.00 1.730-1.930 0.19 0.43 17.30-19.30 2.90 28.28 173.0-193.0 0.56 99.70
0.193-0.215 0.00 0.00 1.930-2.154 0.26 0.69 19.30-21.54 3.03 31.31 193.0-215.4 0.23 99.93
0.215-0.240 0.00 0.00 2.154-2.404 0.31 1.00 21.54-24.04 3.14 34.45 215.4-240.4 0.07 100.00
0.240-0.268 0.00 0.00 2.404-2.682 0.36 1.36 24.04-26.82 3.22 37.67 240.4-268.2 0.00 100.00
0.268-0.299 0.00 0.00 2.682-2.993 0.42 1.78 26.82-29.93 3.35 41.02 268.2-299.3 0.00 100.00 H
0.299-0.334 0.00 0.00 2.993-3.340 0.49 2.27 29.93-33.40 3.48 44.50 299.3-334.0 0.00 100.00
0.334-0.372 0.00 0.00 3.340-3.727 0.54 2.81 33.40-37.27 3.66 48.16 334.0-372.7 0.00 100.00
0.372-0.415 0.00 0.00 3.727-4.159 0.63 344 37.27-41.59 3.87 52.03 372.7-415.9 0.00 100.00
0.415-0.464 0.00 0.00 4.159-4.641 0.73 417 41.59-46.41 4.10 56.13 415.9-464.1 0.00 100.00
0.464-0.517 0.00 0.00 4.641-5.179 0.85 5.02 46.41-51.79 4.33 60.46 464.1-517.9 0.00 100.00
0.517-0.577 0.00 0.00 5.179-5.779 0.97 5.99 51.79-57.79 4.53 64.99 517.9-577.9 0.00 100.00
0.577-0.644 0.00 0.00 5.779-6.449 1.11 7.10 57.79-64.48 4.67 69.66 577.9-644.9 0.00 100.00
0.644-0.719 0.00 0.00 6.449-7.196 1.26 8.36 64.48-71.95 4.70 74.36 644.9-719.6 0.00 100.00
0.719-0.803 0.00 0.00 7.196-8.029 1.45 9.81 71.95-80.30 4.65 79.01 719.6-803.0 0.00 100.00
0.803-0.896 0.00 0.00 8.029-8.961 1.62 1143 80.30-89.61 4.43 83.44 803.0-896.1 0.00 100.00
0.896-1.000 0.00 0.00 8.961-10.00 1.85 13.28 89.61-100.0 4.10 87.54 896.1-1000 0.00 100.00
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